Jiangxi Copper Company Limited 13 Annual Report 2002

Changes in Share Capital and Particulars of Sharesholders

I. Change in the Company’s share structure

Before Change during After
change  the year - Listed change
 (share)  (share)  (share)

I. Unlisted shares
1. Shares held by promoters 1,277,556,200 — 1,277,556,200

Of which:
Shares held by the

State-owned legal person 1,275,556,200 — 1,275,556,200
Shares held by domestic

legal persons 2,000,000 — 2,000,000
Shares held by overseas

legal persons — — —
Others — — —

2. Issued but unlisted
A Shares (note 1) 230,000,000 (230,000,000) —

3. Shares held by staff — — —
4. Preferred shares or others — — —

Total of unlisted shares 1,507,556,200 (230,000,000) 1,277,556,200

II. Listed shares
1. RMB ordinary shares — 230,000,000 230,000,000
2. Domestically listed

foreign capital shares — — —
3. Overseas listed

foreign capital shares (note 2) 1,156,482,000 — 1,156,482,000

Total of listed shares 1,156,482,000 230,000,000 1,386,482,000

III. Total shares 2,664,038,200 — 2,664,038,200

Notes: (1) Issued but unlisted A Shares are referring to the 230 million A Shares issued to domestic investors on 21 December

2001 which were listed on the Shanghai Stock Exchange on 11 January 2002.

(2) The overseas listed foreign capital shares include 500 million H Shares held by International Copper. The said shares

may be transferred and listed after the expiry of three years from 12 June 1997.

II Issue and Listing of Shares

During the reporting period, the Company did not issue any shares. Accordingly, there was no change in the share
capital of the Company.

Jiangxi Copper Company Limited 14 Annual Report 2002